
[FRESH PERMIT]

Date ofApDroval : 06-0ct-2023

'1 . Permit No

2. Name Of The Perm t Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. AdCress

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

(ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis Number

(iv) Engine Number

(v) Class of Vehicle

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S'

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT ]N RESPECT OF $TAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

vnr6- ILW

ffi-\

BR2023-SC-2880A
SOUNDARYA KUMAR

S/O RAVINDRA NATH CHOUBEY

-**.,SOVffrf 
oGANJ NAWADA ; Bihar Purba Champaran'845411

fl BR05PB0795

;frsr-ror LEYSND LrD/Lr1 3oe'3D4R

r" .,..Y MB1 PEEBQSKEJqSTl6
Plsos-'Svrz+seflo 

:

fl Pus t,il
! *Sg-npr-zofui/

QW"-5;';'fuffi"$vne 
:f $.ffi-#-*-.

0

*d
d

Via

I
_l

,.,", ou$o-&u$

*M*
ffiff**"ffi-"
E6rilmur

(vi) Ilegistration Date

(vii) Service TYPe

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed

(ii) Numbe'of Passangars Seat Allowed

liii; Number of Passargers Sleeper Allowed

7. Route/Area for which permit i$ valid: 'r '

RoritA
Flag

"{' 
. 

",

d

%

',s 
,

HAJIPUR IALGANJ, SRIS I-lRTI BAKHAHARA.AMBARA.

JAFARAPUR,SAH EBGANJ, KESARIYA, KHJU RIYN 'ARE 2A5

RAJ,HARSIDHI,CHHAPWA

PATNA REGION,[,llUZZAFARPU R REGION

05-Oct-2028

;;;-
Length
(ln KM)

Date: 06-Oc!

Route
Gode

To

265BDOWN
PA] NA MITHI

PUR

[m



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC-2880A VEHICLE NO. BRO5PBO795

(1)thatthevc:hir:lesshall beusedonlyinaspecifiedarea,oronspecifiedroutesinthepermit.
('2.)'lhal copies of the time table of the Stage Carnage approved by llre StatelRegional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the

vr:l"rir;lc and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area.

(:l) i'hat specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.
(4) llreit farcs slrall be charrged in accordance with the approved fare table.
(5) I hat the vehicle to lvhic;h the pernrit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.

(6) IhatthevehicletowhichthepernritreratesisnotdrivenincontraventionsoSec.5orSec.ll3
(/) lhatitsholdershall not useaStageCarriageinapublrcplaceforcarryingorintendingtocarrypassengersLrnlessitcarries
corrr-iLtr.:ioi.

(ti) Iitat thc service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route rn accordance with the approved time-table.
(!)) No o,runr:r !ilrall ernploy any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets fortravel by public service vehicle unless that person holds a

valid agents license.
(10)Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sulr- section (2) of Section

/?. oI fie Motor Vehicles Act.
(11 ) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an aLrdio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.

(11 ) (ii) SLrch audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operalions not accessible to driver.

(1f )(iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of suclr devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasseT and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

('1 3) T hc name of driver and conduotor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the name

:rnd address of the operator.
(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(llj) No commerr;ial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(16) liansportatron of any nflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisherwill be a must.

(1/) I'his permrt is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

118) VulgariObsceneiHurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in the
lll.;cs

llcgrrlation, 2017

(20) l-hrs permrt is sublect to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of tlreAct, and in sub-rule(1)of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles [iules

, 'lr | 'rs r)urrntt s also slLlcct tu condit,orr that:-
(21) (i)'l'he approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and halts

i,i-rccificcl in the application for permit.

lill ) (ii) 
"l hc arran!Jements specified in the application for the pernrit, for housing, rnaintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for storage

;.rn11 saclr: custody of luggagc and goods will be nraintained.

121) (iil).1 he reoords and returns shall be subnritted to be the Transport Authclrity as specified by it

(j22) Ihis pe rmit is furthcr sLrbjcct to other conditions attached to the permit

(2.t) I ire StatclRegional 'fransport ALrthority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the condrtions of the permit. (ii)

Altach to thc perrnit further conditions.

1;i.1) [he pernrit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of

i\4otor Vchiclc Tax and aclditional M.V.Taxes,

{i1{.;) l lro perrnit is rssued subjeot to the condition that difference of tnx, if any on final calculatior.rs. shall payable along with penalty, il
r;ltal-;,.ahlc.

(2 /) l'.vcry vchiclr: ownr:r w ll keep reserve two seats of ther first row for the hanciicap persons. i1 will be mcntiont.d ncar thc rcservc

::t-,als.Vehicles owrrer shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.

(21)) l,:avc teasing; is done by tlre passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or the

co-pass(ingers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station lmmediately lf it is not done by the

vcl'rrclc squarl thcn pcrmit will be cancelled.

i);-rte 06-Oct-20211



PERMIT NO. BR2O23.SC.288OA

Date. 06-0ct-2023

VEHICLE NO. BRO5PBO795

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Departure
Time (HH:MM)

Halt
Route Gode Stoppage Journey DaY

Arrival Time
(HH:MM)

00:00:00 05:45:00 true
2658DOWN PATNA MITHAPUR 1

265BDOWN HAJIPUR I 06:22:00 06:23:00 true

2658DOWN LALGANJ 1 07:1 8:00 07:19:00 true

265BDOWN BAISHALI 1 07:39:00 07:40:00 true

07:45:00 07:46:00 true
265BDOWN

I 07:51:00 07:52:00 truc
265BDOWN

0B:07:00 0B:08:00 trU C

265BDOWN JAFARAPUR 1

2658DOWN SAHEBGANJ 1 08:42:00 0B:43:00 true

I 08:55:00 0B:56:00 true
265BDOWN KESARIYA

265BDOWN KHJURIYA 1 09:09:00 09:10:00 trU C

265BDOWN ARERAJ I 09:34:00 09:35:00 true

09:45:00 09:46:00 true
265BDOWN HARSIDHI 1

1 09:54:00 09:55:00 true
2658DOWN CHHAPWA

10:30:00 '1 0:il4:00 tru e
265BDOWN RAXAUL 1

265BDOWN CHHAPWA 1
'11 :09:00 1 '1 :1 0:00 true

265BDOWN HARSIDHI I 1 1 :1 B:00 1 1 :1 9:00 true

11 :29:00 11 :30:00 truc
265BDOWN ARERAJ 1

265BDOWN KHJURIYA I 1 2:1 B:00 12:21:00 trrrC

265BDOWN KESARIYA 1 12:36:00 12:4C'.00 true

12:54:00 12:57.00 trlre
265BDOWN SAHEBGANJ 1

265BDOWN JAFARAPUR 1 13:34:00 13:36:00 trlre

13:51 :00 13:53:00 truo
265BDOWN AMBARA 1

BAKHAHARA 1 14:01:00 14:03:00 tru0
265BDOWN

2658DOWN BAISHALI 1 14:1 1 :00 '14:13:00 true

265BDOWN LALGANJ 1 1 4:36.00 14:38:00 true

2658DowN HAJIPUR 1 15:02:00 15:04:0t) true

2658DoWN PATNA MITHAPUR 1 15:44:00 00:00:00 tru e

Autlrority.

"-tb*

i4

i

BAKHAHARA 1

AMBARA

,-


